In accordance with article 19 in Regulation (EU) No 596/2014 of 16 April 2014 on market abuse
(the Market Abuse Regulation) and commission delegated regulation (EU) 1052/2016 of 8 March
2016, Novozymes reports the following transactions under ISIN DK0060336014, Novozymes B
shares under the symbol NZYM B.

Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated

Name Lars Green
Reason for notification
Position/status Executive Vice President & CFO

Initial notification/ Initial notification

amendment

Details of the issuer

Entity Novozymes A/S

LEl code 529900T6WNZXD2R3JW38

Details of the transaction(s)

Description:
Financial instrument Shares
Identification code ISIN DK0060336014

Nature of the transaction Purchase of shares

Place(s) of transaction(s),
price(s) and volume(s) Place(s) Price(s) Volume(s)

See appendix See appendix 20,000 shares

Number of shares: 20,000
Average price, DKK: 351.80
Transaction value, DKK: 7,036,036.35

Aggregated information

Date of the transaction 2020-03-02

February 4, 2020
Company announcement No. 8

Contact information
novozymesIR@novozymes.com

Tobias Cornelius Bjoérklund
+45 3077 8682
tobb@novozymes.com

Carl Ahlgren
+45 3077 2783
cxal@novozymes.com

Ulrik Wu Svare
+45 3077 3187
ulms@novozymes.com

About Novozymes

Novozymes is the world leader in biological solutions. Together with customers, partners and the global community, we improve
industrial performance while preserving the planet’s resources and helping build better lives. As the world’s largest provider of
enzyme and microbial technologies, our bioinnovation enables higher agricultural yields, low-temperature washing, energy-
efficient production, renewable fuel and many other benefits that we rely on

today and in the future. We call it Rethink Tomorrow. www.novozymes.com

Novozymes A/S CVR number: 1000 7127  LEI: 529900T6WNZXD2R3JW38

Novozymes A/S
Krogshoejvej 36
2880 Bagsvaerd
Denmark

Phone: +45 4446 0000
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Appendix

Volume
150
100
173
75
89
126
150
103
100
273
77
118
80
100
53
84
45
175
45
94
100

192
32
98
14

100
59
59
59
59
82
18
100
162
162
206
46
100
100

Price
351.6
351.6
351.7
351.7
351.7
351.7
351.7
351.7
351.7
351.8
351.8
351.8
351.7
351.7
351.8
351.8
351.7
351.7
351.8
351.7
351.8
351.6
351.7
351.7
351.8
351.8
352.2
352.1
352.1
352.1
352.1
352.1
352.1
352.1
352
352
352
352
352
352.2
352.1

Rethink Tomorrow

Venue
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
TRQX
TRQX
TRQX
TRQX
AQXE
AQXE
AQXE
CHIX
CHIX
BATE
BATE
BATE
BATE
BATE
BATE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE

Time

20200203 10:39:48.562005 +0000
20200203 10:39:48.562005 +0000
20200203 10:39:48.562005 +0000
20200203 10:39:48.562005 +0000
20200203 10:39:48.562005 +0000
20200203 10:39:48.562005 +0000
20200203 10:39:48.562005 +0000
20200203 10:39:48.562005 +0000
20200203 10:39:48.562005 +0000
20200203 10:39:48.562005 +0000
20200203 10:39:48.562005 +0000
20200203 10:39:48.562005 +0000
20200203 10:39:48.562267 +0000
20200203 10:39:48.562267 +0000
20200203 10:39:48.562267 +0000
20200203 10:39:48.562267 +0000
20200203 10:39:48.562598 +0000
20200203 10:39:48.562598 +0000
20200203 10:39:48.562598 +0000
20200203 10:39:48.562712 +0000
20200203 10:39:48.562712 +0000
20200203 10:39:48.562744 +0000
20200203 10:39:48.562744 +0000
20200203 10:39:48.562744 +0000
20200203 10:39:48.562744 +0000
20200203 10:39:48.562744 +0000
20200203 10:41:23.410000 +0000
20200203 10:42:01.535129 +0000
20200203 10:42:01.535178 +0000
20200203 10:42:01.535186 +0000
20200203 10:42:01.535199 +0000
20200203 10:42:01.535208 +0000
20200203 10:42:01.535271 +0000
20200203 10:42:01.535320 +0000
20200203 10:42:08.809950 +0000
20200203 10:42:08.809954 +0000
20200203 10:42:08.809956 +0000
20200203 10:42:08.809984 +0000
20200203 10:42:08.810076 +0000
20200203 10:42:52.872105 +0000
20200203 10:42:58.516713 +0000

novozymes

2/6

X



Trading by management and close relations of management. Company announcement No. 8

166
156
159
4360
180
100
150

55
68
147
32
18
67
67
61
100

74
74
26
100
200
22
78
36
36
100
150
48
100
22
62
100
31
100

23
100
14
100
156
60

352.1
352.1
352.1
352.1
352.3
352.2
352.2
352.2
352.2
352.4
352.6
352.5
352.4
352.4
352.5
352.5
352.4
352.4
352.4
352.4
352.4
352.4
352.4
352.4
352.4
352.4
352.4
352.4
352.4
352.4
352.3
352.3
352.2
352.1
352.1
352

352

352

352

352

351.9
351.9
352

352

Rethink Tomorrow

XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
BATE
XCSE
TROQM
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
TROQM
TRQM
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
TRQM
CHIX

20200203 10:42:58.516759 +0000
20200203 10:42:58.516767 +0000
20200203 10:42:58.516795 +0000
20200203 10:42:58.516814 +0000
20200203 10:44:15.590697 +0000
20200203 10:44:49.092000 +0000
20200203 10:44:49.092612 +0000
20200203 10:44:49.092668 +0000
20200203 10:44:49.103000 +0000
20200203 10:51:45.631000 +0000
20200203 10:59:26.000000 +0000
20200203 10:59:26.301000 +0000
20200203 11:00:19.847000 +0000
20200203 11:00:19.848000 +0000
20200203 11:05:03.000000 +0000
20200203 11:05:56.000000 +0000
20200203 11:07:00.710000 +0000
20200203 11:07:00.710277 +0000
20200203 11:07:00.710336 +0000
20200203 11:07:00.710354 +0000
20200203 11:07:00.710378 +0000
20200203 11:07:00.710414 +0000
20200203 11:07:00.714568 +0000
20200203 11:07:00.714568 +0000
20200203 11:08:31.821041 +0000
20200203 11:08:31.831859 +0000
20200203 11:08:31.831906 +0000
20200203 11:08:31.831932 +0000
20200203 11:08:58.838232 +0000
20200203 11:08:58.838290 +0000
20200203 11:09:17.452000 +0000
20200203 11:09:17.452006 +0000
20200203 11:09:21.067376 +0000
20200203 11:11:08.111000 +0000
20200203 11:11:08.111136 +0000
20200203 11:11:21.436000 +0000
20200203 11:11:21.436359 +0000
20200203 11:11:23.950000 +0000
20200203 11:11:55.062000 +0000
20200203 11:12:32.608363 +0000
20200203 11:12:43.627000 +0000
20200203 11:12:43.627397 +0000
20200203 11:12:55.171454 +0000
20200203 11:12:55.230514 +0000
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175
150
80
13
59
47
150
296
100
134
131
47
48
66
54
44
120
47
199
31
10
10
150
199
199
199
11
188
126
199
31
73
34
165
31
34
199
31
85
13
186
158
24
88

352

352

352.1
352.1
352.1
352

352

352

352

352

352

351.8
351.8
351.8
351.7
351.4
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.3
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2

Rethink Tomorrow

AQXE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
TROQM
MCSE
CHIX
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
TRQM
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
CHIX
BATE
CHIX
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
TRQM
XCSE
CHIX
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
CHIX
XCSE
XCSE
CHIX
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE

20200203 11:14:07.143216 +0000
20200203 11:14:07.143849 +0000
20200203 11:14:55.156000 +0000
20200203 11:14:55.156930 +0000
20200203 11:14:55.156959 +0000
20200203 11:15:43.835000 +0000
20200203 11:15:58.629496 +0000
20200203 11:15:58.725681 +0000
20200203 11:15:59.374235 +0000
20200203 11:15:59.374608 +0000
20200203 11:15:59.374608 +0000
20200203 11:17:31.066000 +0000
20200203 11:20:14.280000 +0000
20200203 11:23:30.000000 +0000
20200203 11:23:30.940000 +0000
20200203 11:24:35.073000 +0000
20200203 11:25:41.644000 +0000
20200203 11:25:41.644000 +0000
20200203 11:25:41.644000 +0000
20200203 11:25:41.655000 +0000
20200203 11:25:41.655000 +0000
20200203 11:25:55.056000 +0000
20200203 11:25:55.060000 +0000
20200203 11:25:55.060000 +0000
20200203 11:25:55.066000 +0000
20200203 11:26:02.351000 +0000
20200203 11:26:02.351000 +0000
20200203 11:26:02.351000 +0000
20200203 11:27:09.000000 +0000
20200203 11:27:09.799000 +0000
20200203 11:27:09.809000 +0000
20200203 11:27:09.828000 +0000
20200203 11:27:28.149000 +0000
20200203 11:27:28.149000 +0000
20200203 11:27:28.159000 +0000
20200203 11:27:28.170000 +0000
20200203 11:27:57.976000 +0000
20200203 11:27:57.986000 +0000
20200203 11:27:57.997000 +0000
20200203 11:27:57.997000 +0000
20200203 11:27:57.997000 +0000
20200203 11:27:58.042000 +0000
20200203 11:27:58.042000 +0000
20200203 11:27:58.042000 +0000
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24

100
112
112
112
106
112
54

106
112

71

64
17
62

90
79

79

12
39
28
77
79
61

79
39
40
10
54
17

57
57
57
57
36

351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.25
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2

Rethink Tomorrow

XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
TROQM
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
CHIX
XCSE
XCSE
CHIX
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE

20200203 11:27:58.042000 +0000
20200203 11:27:58.042000 +0000
20200203 11:27:58.042000 +0000
20200203 11:27:58.042000 +0000
20200203 11:27:58.042000 +0000
20200203 11:27:58.063000 +0000
20200203 11:27:58.063000 +0000
20200203 11:27:58.081000 +0000
20200203 11:27:58.081000 +0000
20200203 11:27:58.081000 +0000
20200203 11:27:58.081000 +0000
20200203 11:27:58.081000 +0000
20200203 11:27:58.762000 +0000
20200203 11:27:58.762000 +0000
20200203 11:28:31.000000 +0000
20200203 11:28:50.139000 +0000
20200203 11:28:50.139000 +0000
20200203 11:28:50.139000 +0000
20200203 11:28:50.139000 +0000
20200203 11:28:50.150000 +0000
20200203 11:29:21.949000 +0000
20200203 11:29:21.949000 +0000
20200203 11:30:09.044000 +0000
20200203 11:30:09.050000 +0000
20200203 11:30:09.050000 +0000
20200203 11:30:09.055000 +0000
20200203 11:30:09.055000 +0000
20200203 11:30:09.055000 +0000
20200203 11:30:09.055000 +0000
20200203 11:30:09.055000 +0000
20200203 11:30:09.071000 +0000
20200203 11:30:09.071000 +0000
20200203 11:30:09.076000 +0000
20200203 11:30:09.076000 +0000
20200203 11:30:09.076000 +0000
20200203 11:30:09.076000 +0000
20200203 11:30:09.077000 +0000
20200203 11:30:09.090000 +0000
20200203 11:30:09.109000 +0000
20200203 11:30:09.109000 +0000
20200203 11:30:09.109000 +0000
20200203 11:30:09.109000 +0000
20200203 11:30:09.109000 +0000
20200203 11:30:09.128000 +0000
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57
56
21
57
18
57
31
40
40
40
127
29
11
15
13
40
26
12
28
15
13
15
13
28
28

15
28
28
23
27

94
100
100
150
69
131

Rethink Tomorrow

351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.1
351.2
351.2
351.2
351.1
351.1

XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
CHIX
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE

20200203 11:30:09.128000 +0000
20200203 11:30:09.128000 +0000
20200203 11:31:17.366000 +0000
20200203 11:31:17.387000 +0000
20200203 11:31:17.412000 +0000
20200203 11:31:17.412000 +0000
20200203 11:31:17.412000 +0000
20200203 11:31:18.247000 +0000
20200203 11:31:44.674000 +0000
20200203 11:32:11.427000 +0000
20200203 11:32:11.427000 +0000
20200203 11:32:11.427000 +0000
20200203 11:32:11.427000 +0000
20200203 11:32:11.440000 +0000
20200203 11:32:11.440000 +0000
20200203 11:32:11.440000 +0000
20200203 11:32:11.461000 +0000
20200203 11:32:11.461000 +0000
20200203 11:32:11.488000 +0000
20200203 11:32:11.488000 +0000
20200203 11:32:11.488000 +0000
20200203 11:32:11.488000 +0000
20200203 11:32:11.509000 +0000
20200203 11:32:11.509000 +0000
20200203 11:32:11.509000 +0000
20200203 11:32:11.524000 +0000
20200203 11:32:11.524000 +0000
20200203 11:32:11.530000 +0000
20200203 11:32:11.530000 +0000
20200203 11:32:11.530000 +0000
20200203 11:32:11.531000 +0000
20200203 11:32:11.591000 +0000
20200203 11:32:11.591000 +0000
20200203 11:32:13.851000 +0000
20200203 11:32:16.653000 +0000
20200203 11:32:16.653000 +0000
20200203 11:32:16.653000 +0000
20200203 11:32:52.934000 +0000
20200203 11:32:52.966000 +0000
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